
 
 

(NEW YORK) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 
 

SEGUNDA 10 DE NOVEMBRO, 2025. 
Inicio 20:45  

1 
$18,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 20:45 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 1/2/3/4 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SOUTHWIND PETYR (L) 7-2 Colin Kelly 

2 SLING SHOCK (L) 9-2 Jim Marohn 

3 CUT N RUN N (L) 5-2 Jason Bartlett 

4 MUSIC HALL (L) 7-2 Brent Holland 

5 ULYSSES (L) 6-1 Jordan Stratton 

6 OUTLAW MAN N (L) 8-1 Yannick Gingras 

7 SHAKESPEARE (L) 20-1 George Brennan 

8 ITALIAN LAD N (L) 20-1 Matt Kakaley 

 

2 
$19,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 21:05 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 KINGSVILLE (L) 2-1 George Brennan 

2 SAMHARA N (L) 5-1 Austin Siegelman 

3 SOHO SANTORINI A (L) 8-1 Matt Kakaley 

4 WINDSUN RICKY (L) 6-1 Brent Holland 

5 DEALERS TURN  20-1 Jordan Stratton 

6 SAVE ME A DANCE (L) 3-1 Jason Bartlett 

7 MELANION N (L) 12-1 Colin Kelly 

8 JM'S FINALTREASURE (L) 10-1 Yannick Gingras 

 

3 
$35,000 1600M PACE (6) 

APROX 21:25 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 ADMIRAL HILL  2-1 Yannick Gingras 

2 ALWAYS A THRILL (L) 5-1 Colin Kelly 

3 ENDOFSTORY  3-1 Tyler Buter 

4 BOURBON COUNTY 5-2 Jason Bartlett 

5 CAPTAIN MOORE A (L) 15-1 Matt Kakaley 

6 IKNOWBETTER  8-1 Joe Bongiorno 

 

4 
$16,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 21:45 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 REIGNING DEO (L) 7-2 Matt Kakaley 

2 KIMBLE A (L) 12-1 Jim Marohn 

3 HEAVEN ON HIGH N (L) 8-1 Brent Holland 

4 AMERICAGREATAGAIN (L) 5-2 Jason Bartlett 

5 MAXIMUS RED A (L) 3-1 Jordan Stratton 

6 HURRIKANEKINGJAMES (L) 6-1 Colin Kelly 

7 MAMBA (L) 15-1 Joe Bongiorno 

8 GDS THUNDER GB (L) 20-1 Austin Siegelman 

 

5 
$15,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 22:05 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 QUALITY BUD (L) 7-2 Jim Marohn 

2 SMOOTH LOU (L) 3-1 Jordan Stratton 

3 TWIN B DELUXE (L) 2-1 George Brennan 

4 ROYAL DESIRE (L) 4-1 Pat Lachance 

5 DEREK'S ROCKET (L) 20-1 Matt Kakaley 

6 ROLLING WITH SAM (L) 15-1 Colin Kelly 

7 BONDI SHAKE N (L) 20-1 Austin Siegelman 

8 FUNATTHEBEACH N (L) 15-1 Brent Holland 

 

 

 

 

6 
$17,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 22:25 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 LEVINE  (L) 4-1 Matt Kakaley  

2 ON ACCIDENT   8-1 Daniel Dube  

3 MYULTIMATEBAXTER N  (L) 12-1 Tyler Buter  

4 COVERED BRIDGE  (L) 9-2 Brent Holland  

5 COLLECTIVE WORKS A   6-1 Colin Kelly  

6 GAMBLINGTERROR  (L) 20-1 Pat Lachance  

7 HIMSELF N  (L) 3-1 Austin Siegelman  

8 CAVIART SARGENT  (L) 4-1 Jason Bartlett  

 

7 
$27,000 1600M PACE (7) 
APROX 22:45 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 7/8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 JOEMIKIYOURSOFINE (L) 5-1 Colin Kelly 

2 COMBUSTION  9-2 Yannick Gingras 

3 AYE AYE CAPTAIN N  5-2 Brent Holland 

4 VICIOUS (L) 7-2 Joe Bongiorno 

5 HP MOMENTUM (L) 15-1 Pat Lachance 

6 RACING RAMPAGE (L) 15-1 Matt Kakaley 

7 COPPERFIELD (L) 3-1 Jason Bartlett 

 

8 
$35,000 1600M PACE (6) 

APROX 23:05 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SOHO DOW JONES A (L) 8-1 Yannick Gingras 

2 DESPERATE MAN (L) 5-2 Matt Kakaley 

3 DIEGO N (L) 9-5 Jason Bartlett 

4 WHATS STANLEY GOT A (L) 10-1 Jordan Stratton 

5 SPRING INHIS STEP A (L) 3-1 Tyler Buter 

6 VERDUN (L) 6-1 Pat Lachance 

 

9 
$19,000 1600M PACE (8) 
APROX 23:25 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 MYSWEETBOYMAX (L) 4-1 Colin Kelly 

2 SANTANA HANOVER (L) 4-1 Joe Bongiorno 

3 NIGHT HAWK (L) 9-2 Tyler Buter 

4 CURLY JAMES A (L) 8-5 Jason Bartlett 

5 ALL ALONE (L) 8-1 George Brennan 

6 WHICHWAYTOTHEBEACH (L) 20-1 Matt Kakaley 

7 OPTICAL ILLUSION N (L) 20-1 Brent Holland 

8 CAMARA MOMENT (L) 20-1 Yannick Gingras 

 

10 
$16,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 23:45 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SURFSIDE BEACH (L) 8-1 Jordan Stratton 

2 TOPVILLE SOMEBEACH (L) 9-2 Yannick Gingras 

3 ALWAYSCUTTINSCHOOL (L) 9-2 Colin Kelly 

4 DONTLIKEITLEAVE (L) 12-1 Daniel Dube 

5 JUST ENUFF STUFF (L) 5-2 Brent Holland 

6 BB LUCKY BOY (L) 10-1 Matt Kakaley 

7 MOOD CONTROL (L) 6-1 Jason Bartlett 

8 WARRIOR FOR TRUTH (L) 6-1 Tyler Buter 

 

 


